## BEFORE THE PU'BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Time Warner	)
Cable Information Services (Missouri), LLC, for a	)
Certificate of Service Authority to Provide Local and	File No. LA-2004-0133
Interexchange Voice Service in Portions of the State	)
of Missouri and to Classify Said Services as	)
Competitive.	)

## **NOTICE OF CLARIFICATION**

Date Issued: April 23, 2009

On March 2, 2004, the Missouri Public Service Commission granted an application as described in the above caption. The application was granted to Time Warner Cable Information Services, LLC. The Commission hereby clarifies the company's name to be Time Warner Cable Information Services (Missouri), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable.

There remains no further action in this matter. Therefore, this case may be closed.

BY THE COMMISSION

Colleen M. Dale Secretary

(SEAL)

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 23rd day of April, 2009.

Jones, Senior Regulatory Law Judge